Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Short data sheet: technical data Rev. 5.0 — 2 May 2018
4 / 29
5 Ordering information
5.1 Part numbers definition
MC33771B x y z AE/R2
Table 1. Part number breakdown
Code Option Description
S x = S (SPI communication type)
x
T x = T (TPL communication type)
A y = A (Advanced)
B y = B (Basic)y
P y = P (Premium)
1 z = 1 (7 to 14 channels)
z
2 z = 2 (7 to 8 channels)
AE Package suffix
R2 Tape and reel indicator
NXP Semiconductors MC33771B_SDS
Battery cell controller IC
MC33771BSDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Short data sheet: technical data Rev. 5.0 — 2 May 2018
5 / 29
5.2 Part numbers list
This section describes the part numbers available to be purchased along with their
differences. Valid orderable part numbers are provided on the web. To determine the
orderable part numbers for this device, go to http://www.nxp.com.
Table 2. Advanced orderable part table
Temperature range is −40 to 105 °C
Package type is 64-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
SPI communication protocol
MC33771BSA1AE 7 to 14 Yes Yes No
MC33771BSA2AE 7 to 8 Yes Yes No
TPL differential communication protocol
MC33771BTA1AE 7 to 14 Yes Yes No
MC33771BTA2AE 7 to 8 Yes Yes No
Table 3. Basic orderable part table
Temperature range is −40 to 105 °C
Package type is 64-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
SPI communication protocol
MC33771BSB1AE 7 to 14 Yes No No
MC33771BSB2AE 7 to 8 Yes No No
TPL differential communication protocol
MC33771BTB1AE 7 to 14 Yes No No
MC33771BTB2AE 7 to 8 Yes No No
Table 4. Premium orderable part table
Temperature range is −40 to 105 °C
Package type is 64-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
SPI communication protocol
MC33771BSP1AE 7 to 14 Yes Yes Yes
MC33771BSP2AE 7 to 8 Yes Yes Yes
TPL differential communication protocol
MC33771BTP1AE 7 to 14 Yes Yes Yes
MC33771BTP2AE 7 to 8 Yes Yes Yes
NXP Semiconductors MC33771B_SDS
Battery cell controller IC
MC33771BSDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.